RESOLUTION NO. 9-19

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING KIMBERLY WALTER FOR HER DEDICATED YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE CITY OF MEDINA LAW DEPARTMENT.

- **WHEREAS:** *Kimberly Walter* has been employed by the City of Medina Law Department for over 30 years as the Law Department Secretary; and
- **WHEREAS:** During her tenure with the City, *Kimberly Walter* has worked with 4 different Law Directors and 19 different Prosecutors; and
- **WHEREAS:** Medina City Council wishes to express their gratitude and appreciation to *Kimberly Walter* for her dedicated years of public service to the City of Medina and the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

- SEC. 1: That Medina City Council hereby commends *Kimberly Walter* for her 30 years of dedicated public service to the City of Medina Law Department, and wishes her good health, success and prosperity in her retirement.
- SEC. 2: That a signed copy of this Resolution shall be presented to *Kimberly Walter* in recognition of her dedicated service.

PASSED:	<u>January 28, 2019</u>	SIGNED:	John M. Coyne, III
			President of Council
ATTEST:	Patrick Patton	APPROVED:	January 29, 2019
	Acting Clerk of Council		
		SIGNED:	Dennis Hanwell
			Mayor